

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 161 Thursday 3rd December, 2015

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[380]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: MICHAEL FINAU

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Michael Finau** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 2nd day of September 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 2^{nd} day of September 2015.

Air Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE [381]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: PETER ASAPH

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Peter Asaph** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 2nd day of July 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 10th day of September 2015.

	Air Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE
	CHIEF JUSTICE
[202]	

[382]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: LAWRENCE NARE KWANA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Lawrence Nare Kwana** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 11th day of September 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 11th day of September 2015.

Air Albert Rocky Palmer	CBE
CHIEF JUSTICE	

[383]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: ESTHER ELU ZEKELE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Esther Elu Zekele** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 11th day of September 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 11th day of September 2015.

	CHIEF JUSTICE
38/11	

[384]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: DOREEN GINA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Doreen Gina** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 11th day of September 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 11th day of September 2015.

Air Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[385]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: GODFREY MALE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Godfrey Male** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 22nd day of September 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 22^{nd} day of September 2015.

	CHIEF JUSTICE
[386]	

[386]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: DUDLEY HOALA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Dudley Hoala** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 11th day of August 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 2^{nd} day of September 2015.

Air Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[387]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: KATALAINI ZIRU

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Katalaini Ziru** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 22nd day of September 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 22^{nd} day of September 2015.

	CHIEF JUSTICE
3881	

[388]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: JOSEPH WAIPORA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Joseph Waipora** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 15th day of March 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 10^{th} day of September 2015.

Air Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE [389]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: JOHN MARK LOKUMANA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **John Mark Lokumana** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 7th day of August 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 2nd day of September 2015.

Air Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.